

Trust Headquarters
 Russell's Hall Hospital
 Dudley
 West Midlands
 DY1 2HQ

Ref: FOI-122023-000517

Date: 24/04/2024

Address / Email:

Dear

Request Under Freedom of Information Act 2000

Thank you for requesting information under the Freedom of Information Act 2000.

Request

1. How many hours were worked by temporary staff within Allied Health Professionals (AHP) and Health Science Services (HSS) over the past year?
2. Can you provide a breakdown of the hours worked by temporary staff within each of the divisions/departments under AHP/HSS?
3. Do you have a Master Vendor or Neutral Vendor to source AHP/HSS agency staff? If so, who is that contract with and when does it end?
4. Who, within the Trust, is responsible for managing agency contracts and what is their job title?
5. Which agency is the largest supplier of AHP/HSS agency staff to the Trust?

Response

1. How many hours were worked by temporary staff within Allied Health Professionals (AHP) and Health Science Services (HSS) over the past year?	AHP (Including Bank & Agency)	
	Division	Hours
	Clinical Support	44898.07
	Corporate / Mgt	229.00
	Imaging Dir	19.00
	Medicine & Integrated Care	1065.08
	Surgery	45472.00
Grand Total	91683.15	
The largest supplier for temporary staffing for AHP is the Trust internal bank.		

	<table border="1" data-bbox="783 246 1433 729"> <thead> <tr> <th colspan="2" data-bbox="783 246 1433 304">HSS ((Including Bank & Agency))</th> </tr> <tr> <th data-bbox="783 304 1302 381">Division</th> <th data-bbox="1302 304 1433 381">Hours</th> </tr> </thead> <tbody> <tr> <td data-bbox="783 381 1302 439">Clinical Support</td> <td data-bbox="1302 381 1433 439">254.00</td> </tr> <tr> <td data-bbox="783 439 1302 497">Corporate / Mgt</td> <td data-bbox="1302 439 1433 497">10.00</td> </tr> <tr> <td data-bbox="783 497 1302 555">Medicine & Integrated Care</td> <td data-bbox="1302 497 1433 555">162.00</td> </tr> <tr> <td data-bbox="783 555 1302 613">Surgery</td> <td data-bbox="1302 555 1433 613">1.00</td> </tr> <tr> <td data-bbox="783 613 1302 671">Grand Total</td> <td data-bbox="1302 613 1433 671">427.00</td> </tr> </tbody> </table> <p data-bbox="783 804 1433 873">The largest supplier for temporary staffing for HSS is the Trust internal bank.</p>	HSS ((Including Bank & Agency))		Division	Hours	Clinical Support	254.00	Corporate / Mgt	10.00	Medicine & Integrated Care	162.00	Surgery	1.00	Grand Total	427.00
HSS ((Including Bank & Agency))															
Division	Hours														
Clinical Support	254.00														
Corporate / Mgt	10.00														
Medicine & Integrated Care	162.00														
Surgery	1.00														
Grand Total	427.00														
2. Can you provide a breakdown of the hours worked by temporary staff within each of the divisions/departments under AHP/HSS?	As Above														
3. Do you have a Master Vendor or Neutral Vendor to source AHP/HSS agency staff? If so, who is that contract with and when does it end?	No														
4. Who, within the Trust, is responsible for managing agency contracts and what is their job title?	Temporary Staffing & Rostering Lead/Head of People														
5. Which agency is the largest supplier of AHP/HSS agency staff to the Trust?	Team Support														

If you are dissatisfied with our response, you have the right to appeal in line with guidance from the Information Commissioner. In the first instance you may contact the Information Governance Manager of the Trust.

Information Governance Manager
 Trust Headquarters
 Russell’s Hall Hospital
 Dudley
 West Midlands
 DY1 2HQ
 Email: dgft.dpo@nhs.net

Should you disagree with the contents of our response to your appeal, you have the right to appeal to the Information Commissioners Office at.

Information Commissioners Office
 Wycliffe House
 Water Lane
 Wilmslow

Ref: FOI-122023-000517

Cheshire
SK9 5AF
Tel: 0303 123 1113
www.ico.org.uk

If you require further clarification, please do not hesitate to contact us.

Yours sincerely

Freedom of Information Team
The Dudley Group NHS Foundation Trust